
TOWNOFWELAKA CONTACT LIST

WELAKA POLICE DEPARTMENT MAYOR’S OFFICE
Michael Porath - Police Chief Mayor Jamie Watts
Direct Line: (386) 524-4015 (386) 467-9800 ext. 101
(386) 467-9800 ext. 107 Direct: 386-524-4009
mporath@welaka-fl.gov jwatts@welaka-fl.gov
AFTER HOURS: (386) 329-0801
EMERGENCY: 911 WELAKA TOWN COUNCIL

Council President Jessica Finch
WELAKAMUNICIPAL SERVICES (386)467-9800, ext. 200
Meghan Allmon - Town Clerk jfinch@welaka-fl.gov
(386) 467-9800 ext. 102
TownClerk@welaka-fl.gov Councilwoman Kimberly Dugger

(386) 467-9800, ext. 201
Kendra Quick - Assistant Town Clerk kdugger@welaka-fl.gov
(386) 467-9800 ext. 104
kquick@welaka-fl.gov Councilwoman Tonya Long

(386) 467-9800, ext. 202
WELAKA UTILITY DEPARTMENT tonyalong@welaka-fl.gov
Emma Sledge - Utility Clerk
(386) 467-9800 ext. 103 Councilwoman Kathy Washington
esledge@welaka-fl.gov (386) 467-9800, ext. 203

kwashington@welaka-fl.gov
WELAKA AFTER HOURS
(386) 467-9800 Town Attorney, Patrick Kennedy

townattorney@welaka-fl.gov
WELAKA CODE DEPARTMENT
Welaka Police Department Events Committee: events@welaka-fl.gov
(386) 467-9800 ext. 107 Waste Pro: (386) 328-5445
codes@welaka-fl.gov

Waste Pro: (386) 328-5445
WELAKA BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Universal Building Inspector Putnam County Animal Control
(386) 467-9800 ext. 105 or Option 4 (386) 329-0396
building@welaka-fl.gov

It is our pleasure to serve the Town of Welaka!


